RoHS
D
AT
A
SH
EE
T
CareMat C

M 283 x 202 mm, sample
C
■ Transmitter type code
B434  TeleAlarm 434.01 MHz
E868  ELDAT 868.30 MHz
L433  Lehmann electronic 433.92 MHz
L869  Lehmann electronic 869.2125 MHz
L869.23 Lehmann electronic 869.2375 MHz
EK2.4   Ekahau 2.4 GHz
E868 1 0
■ Colour code
0  Careyellow
1 Caregrey
■ Case code
1  56 x 38 x 9.6 mm
5 Ekahau A4 WiFi Tag
T
■ Type code
E  Empty
C Open cable head
P   PCB, additional functions
T  Transmitter
  Features
■ Dimensions 1100 x 700 mm
■ Hard-wired and wireless versions
■ A robust and reliable alarm sensor
■ Hygienic: Easy to clean and resistant to
bodily fluids
micromaxhealth.com 2 / 6
  Model list
  Technical Specifications
Characteristics
■ CareMat General
Dimensions Surface: 1100 x 700 x 9.5 mm / height standard case 1: 14.5 mm, height Ekahau WiFi case 5: 20 mm
Weight 6.5 kg
Material Polyurethane PU
Colour Careyellow / Caregrey
Surface Nub structure with sloped edges
Person activation weight Min. 10 kg
Chemical resistance Water, bodily fluids, commercially available disinfectants, max. 70 % vol. alcohol
Protection class IP54, dust- and splash-proof
Temperature range 0 to +55 °C
■ CareMat versions with cable
CareMat C01E / C11E
Connection This CareMat can be equipped by cable or various transmitters.
EC-Conformity RoHS 2011/65/EU
CareMat C01C / C11C
Cable Length 3 m, diameter 5.2 ± 0.2 mm, cable colour white
Cable type 4-wire, LiYYv 4 x 0.34 mm2, wire colours BN/YE/GN/WH, open cable head
Cable as spare part According to above specifications available, part number 307131
Signal output Normally open contact (NO)
Admissible capacity Max. 50 mA at 48 V AC/DC
EC-Conformity RoHS 2011/65/EU, GPS2001/95/EC
Product Colour Part number Description
CareMat
C01E Careyellow 310762
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / empty housing C11E Caregrey 357824
CareMat
C01C Careyellow 310761
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / cableC11C Caregrey 357823
CareMat
C01P Careyellow 310765
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / universal PCB with cableC11P Caregrey 357827
CareMat
C01T B434 Careyellow 310763
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / TeleAlarm radio transmitter 434.01 MHz C11T B434 Caregrey 357825
CareMat
C01T E868 Careyellow 310764
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / ELDAT radio transmitter 868.30 MHz C11T E868 Caregrey 357826
CareMat
C01T L433 Careyellow 338804
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / Lehmann radio transmitter 433.92 MHzC11T L433 Caregrey 357828
CareMat
C01T L869 Careyellow 338806
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / Lehmann radio transmitter 869.2125 MHz C11T L869 Caregrey 357829
CareMat
C01T L869.23 Careyellow 356800
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / Lehmann radio transmitter 869.2375 MHz C11T L869.23 Caregrey 357831
CareMat
C05T EK2.4 Careyellow 338782
1100 x 700 mm, semi-circular / Ekahau A4 WiFi Tag 2.4 GHzC15T EK2.4 Caregrey 357832
micromaxhealth.com  3 / 6